BEFORE THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO

IN THE MATTER OF

LANCE P. WRIGHT, M.D.

ENTRY OF ORDER

On February 5, 2004, Lance P. Wright, M.D. executed a Voluntary Surrender of his Certificate to
practice medicine and surgery in the State of Ohio with a consent to revocation, which document
1s attached hereto and fully incorporated herein.

In consideration of the foregoing and of Dr. Wright’s express waiver of the provision of Section
4731.22(B), Ohio Revised Code, requiring that six (6) Board members vote to revoke said
certificate, it is hereby ORDERED that Certificate No. 35-053065 authorizing Lance P. Wright,
M.D., to practice medicine be permanently REVOKED, effective March 31, 2004.

This Order is hereby entered upon the Journa! of the State Medical Board of Ohio for the 10th
day of February 2004, and the original thereof shall be kept with said Journal.

o/ e %& /%7

LanceA. Talmage, M.D.
Secretary

(SEAL)

February 13. 2004
Date




STATE OF OHIO
THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD
SURRENDER OF CERTIFICATE
TO PRACTICE MEDICINE AND SURGERY

I, Lance P. Wright, M.D., am aware of my rights to representation by counsel, the right of
being formally charged and having a formal adjudicative hearing, and do hereby freely
execute this document and choose to take the actions described herein.

I, Lance P. Wright, M.D., do hereby voluntarily, knowingly, and intelligently surrender my
certificate to practice medicine and surgery, #35-053065, to the State Medical Board of
Ohio, effective March 31, 2004, thereby relinquishing all rights to practice medicine and
surgery in Ohio. I understand that as a result of the surrender herein that, effective March
31, 2004, I am no longer permitted to practice medicine and surgery in any form or manner
in the State of Ohio.

I agree that I shall be ineligible for, and shall not apply for, reinstatement of certificate to
practice medicine and surgery #35-053065 or issuance of any other cestificate pursuant to
Chapters 4730., 4731., 4760. or 4762., Ohio Revised Code, on or after the date of signing
this Surrender of Certificate to Practice Medicine and Surgery. Any such attempted
reapplication shall be considered null and void and shall not be processed by the Board.

I hereby authorize the State Medical Board of Ohio to enter upon its Journal an Order
permanently revoking my certificate to practice medicine and surgery, #35-053063,
effective March 31, 2004, in conjunction with which I expressly waive the provision of
Section 4731.22(B), Ohio Revised Code, requiring that six Board Members vote to revoke
said certificate, and further expressly and forever waive all rights as set forth in Chapter
119., Ohio Revised Code, including but not limited to my right to counsel, right to a
hearing, right to present evidence, right to cross-examine witnesses, and right to appeal the
Order of the Board revoking my certificate to practice medicine and surgery.

I stipulate and agree that I am taking the action described herein in lieu of formal
disciplinary proceedings pursuant to Sections 4731.22(B)(6) and (B)(18), Ohio Revised
Code, based upon my having engaged in a sexual relationship with a patient. I further
stipulate and agree that this Surrender of Certificate to Practice Medicine and Surgery
supersedes, and serves as resolution of all obligations arising from, the Consent Agreement
into which I entered with the Board in September 1997.

I, Lance P. Wright, M.D., hereby release the Board, its members, employees, agents,
officers and representatives jointly and severally from any and all liability arising from the
within matter.
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This document shall be considered a public record as that term is used in Section 149.43,
Ohio Revised Code. Further, this information may be reported to appropriate
organizations, data banks and governmental bodies. I, Lance P. Wright, M.D,
acknowledge that my social security number will be used if this information is so reported
and agree to provide my social security number to the Board for such purposes.

‘ g 4
Signed this J day of February, 2004.

Yoo Pl )]

Lance P. Wri}ht, M.D.

271 on_,éj Sy

Witness
QAZC, ol & Dot Qv
Witness
Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of , 2004.
Notary Public
SEAL (This form must be either witnessed OR notarized)

Accepted by the State Medical Board of Ohio:

Sae N~
LANCE A. TALMAGE, MD. . ALBERT
SECRETARY SUPERVISING MEMBER

2,-10-0Y %’/ﬂ%

DATE DATE

Rev. 12/2/03



CONSENT AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
LANCE P. WRIGHT, M.D.
AND
THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO

This CONSENT AGREEMENT is entered into by and between LANCE P. WRIGHT, M.D., and
THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO, a state agency charged with enforcing Chapter
4731., Ohio Revised Code.

LANCE P. WRIGHT, M.D., voluntarily enters into this Agreement being fully informed of his
rights under Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, including the right to representation by counsel
and the right to a formal adjudicative hearing on the issues considered herein.

This CONSENT AGREEMENT contains the entire agreement between the parties, there being
no other agreement of any kind, verbal or otherwise, which varies the terms of this CONSENT
AGREEMENT.

This CONSENT AGREEMENT is entered into on the basis of the following stipulations,
admissions and understandings:

A. THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO is empowered by Section
4731.22(B), Ohio Revised Code, to limit, revoke, suspend a certificate,
refuse to register or reinstate an applicant, or reprimand or place on
probation the holder of a certificate for any of the enumerated violations.

B. THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO enters into this CONSENT
AGREEMENT in lieu of further formal proceedings based upon the
violations of Section 4731.22, Ohio Revised Code set forth in the Notice
of Opportunity for Hearing issued by the BOARD on May 14, 1997
attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this reference.
The BOARD expressly reserves the right to institute additional formal
proceedings based upon any other violations of Chapter 4731 of the Ohio
Revised Code whether occurring before or after the effective date of this
AGREEMENT.

C. LANCE P. WRIGHT, M.D., is licensed to practice medicine and surgery
in the State of Ohio.

D. LANCE P. WRIGHT, M.D., ADMITS the factual and legal allegations set
forth in the Notice of Opportunity for Hearing issued by the BOARD on
May 14, 1997, attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by
this reference.
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WHEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and mutual promises hereinafter set forth, and
in lieu of any further formal proceedings at this time, LANCE P. WRIGHT, M.D., knowingly
and voluntarily agrees with THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO, (hereinafter BOARD),

to the following terms, conditions and limitations:

The certificate of LANCE P. WRIGHT, M.D., to practice medicine and surgery in the
State of Ohio shall be SUSPENDED for an indefinite period of time. Such suspension
shall become effective immediately upon the effective date of this CONSENT
AGREEMENT. In accordance with such suspension, DOCTOR WRIGHT shall promptly
surrender his current wallet registration card and wall certificate to the BOARD or its
designee. Upon completion of the suspension period and reinstatement of DOCTOR
WRIGHT's license, the wall certificate and a current wallet registration card will be

promptly returned to DOCTOR WRIGHT.

The STATE MEDICAL BOARD shall not consider reinstatement of LANCE P.
WRIGHT, M.D.'s certificate to practice unless and until all of the following minimum

requirements are met:

A.

LANCE P. WRIGHT, M.D., shall submit an application for reinstatement,
accompanied by appropriate fees.

LANCE P. WRIGHT, M.D., shall provide to the BOARD written reports
of evaluation acceptable to the BOARD by two (2) psychiatrists, one of
which shall be from a psychiatrist approved by the BOARD and one of
which shall be from the Center for Marital and Sexual Health, Beachwood,
Ohio. The evaluations shall indicate that DOCTOR WRIGHT's ability to
practice has been assessed and that he has been found to be capable of
practicing in accordance with acceptable and prevailing standards of care.
Such evaluations will be at DOCTOR WRIGHT's own expense. The
evaluating psychiatrists shall be provided with a copy of this
AGREEMENT prior to such evaluation. The evaluations must address:

) The existence or nonexistence of a psychiatric or psychological
disorder underlying the behavior exhibited by DOCTOR WRIGHT

in this matter;

(ii)  The amenability of such disorder, if any, to treatment; the
treatment, if any, completed by DOCTOR WRIGHT, and the need,
if any, for additional treatment,
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(iii)  The likelihood of recurrence of the type of behavior exhibited by
DOCTOR WRIGHT in this matter;

(ivy DOCTOR WRIGHT's ability to practice according to acceptable
and prevailing standards of care; and

) Any recommended supervision or limitations on DOCTOR
WRIGHT'S practice.

C. DOCTOR WRIGHT shall submit to the BOARD for its prior approval the
name and qualifications of a psychiatrist of his choice, along with a plan of
psychiatric treatment developed by the psychiatrist. DOCTOR WRIGHT
shall provide the psychiatrist with copies of this AGREEMENT as well as
with copies of the evaluations required by Paragraph II.B. above. The plan
of psychiatric treatment shall incorporate the recommendations of the
evaluations required by Paragraph II.B. above. Upon approval by the
BOARD of the psychiatrist and the plan of psychiatric treatment, DOCTOR
WRIGHT shall commence psychiatric treatment in accordance with that
plan by the approved psychiatrist at such intervals as are deemed
appropriate by the treating psychiatrist, but not less than twice per month.
In conjunction with his application for reinstatement, DOCTOR WRIGHT
shall provide documentation acceptable to the BOARD of continuing
compliance with the treatment plan required by this paragraph.

D. In the event that LANCE P. WRIGHT, M.D., has not been engaged in the
active practice of medicine and surgery for a period in excess of two years
prior to reinstatement, the BOARD may exercise its discretion under
Section 4731.222, Ohio Revised Code, to require additional evidence of
DOCTOR WRIGHT s fitness to resume practice.

II. Upon reinstatement, DOCTOR WRIGHT's certificate shall be subject to the following
PROBATIONARY terms, conditions, and limitations for a minimum period of TEN (10)

years:

1. DOCTOR WRIGHT shall obey all federal, state and local laws, and all
rules governing the practice of medicine in Ohio.

2. DOCTOR WRIGHT  shall submit quarterly declarations under penalty of
BOARD disciplinary action or criminal prosecution stating whether there
has been compliance with all the conditions of this CONSENT
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AGREEMENT. The first quarterly declaration must be received in the
BOARD'S offices on the first day of the third month following the month
in which DOCTOR WRIGHT s certificate is reinstated, provided that if the
effective date is on or after the 16th day of the month, the first quarterly
declaration must be received in the BOARD'S offices on the first day of the
fourth month following. Subsequent quarterly declarations must be
received in the BOARD'S offices on or before the first day of every third
month;

DOCTOR WRIGHT shall appear in person for quarterly interviews before
the BOARD or its designated representative, or as otherwise directed by the
BOARD.

If an appearance is missed or is rescheduled for any reason, ensuing
appearances shall be scheduled based on the appearance date as originally
scheduled. (Example: The first quarterly appearance is scheduled for
February, but based upon the doctor's serious personal illness he is
permitted to delay appearance until April. The next appearance will still
be scheduled for May, three months after the appearance as originally
scheduled.) Although the BOARD will normally give DOCTOR WRIGHT
written notification of scheduled appearances, it is DOCTOR WRIGHT's
responsibility to know when personal appearances will occur. If he does
not receive written notification from the BOARD by the end of the month
in which the appearance should have occurred, DOCTOR WRIGHT shall
immediately submit to the BOARD a written request to be notified of his
next scheduled appearance.

In the event that DOCTOR WRIGHT should leave Ohio for three (3)
continuous months, or reside or practice outside the State, DOCTOR
WRIGHT must notify the BOARD in writing of the dates of departure and
return. Periods of time spent outside Ohio will not apply to the reduction
of this period under the CONSENT AGREEMENT, unless otherwise
determined by motion of the BOARD in instances where the BOARD can
be assured that probationary monitoring is otherwise being performed.

In the event DOCTOR WRIGHT is found by the Secretary of the BOARD
to have failed to comply with any provision of this agreement, and is so
notified of that deficiency in writing, such periods of noncompliance will
not apply to the reduction of the probationary period under this CONSENT
AGREEMENT.
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6. DOCTOR WRIGHT shall continue psychiatric treatment with a psychiatrist
approved by the BOARD, in accordance with the plan of psychiatric
treatment approved by the BOARD pursuant to paragraph II.C. above, at
such intervals as are deemed appropriate by the treating psychiatrist but not
less than twice per month, until such time as the BOARD determines that
no further treatment is necessary. DOCTOR WRIGHT shall ensure that
psychiatric reports are forwarded by his treating psychiatrist to the BOARD
on a quarterly basis, or as otherwise directed by the BOARD. It is
DOCTOR WRIGHT's responsibility to ensure that the quarterly reports are
received in the BOARD's offices no later than the due date for DOCTOR
WRIGHT's quarterly declaration.

7. DOCTOR WRIGHT agrees that if any declaration or report required by
this AGREEMENT is not received in the BOARD's offices on or before
its due date, DOCTOR WRIGHT shall cease practicing beginning the day
next following receipt from the BOARD of notice of non-receipt, either by
writing, by telephone, or by personal contact until the declaration or report
is received in the BOARD offices. Any practice during this time period
shall be considered unlicensed practice in violation of Section 4731.41 of
the Revised Code.

IV. DOCTOR WRIGHT shall provide continuing authorization, through appropriate written
consent forms, for disclosure by his treatment provider to the BOARD, to treating and
monitoring physicians, and to others involved in the monitoring process, of information
necessary for them to fulfill their respective duties and obligations.

V. Within thirty (30) days of the effective date of this AGREEMENT, DOCTOR WRIGHT
shall provide a copy of this CONSENT AGREEMENT to all employers or entities with
which he is under contract to provide physician services or is receiving training; and the
Chief of Staff at each hospital where he has privileges or appointments. Further,
DOCTOR WRIGHT shall provide a copy of this CONSENT AGREEMENT to all
employers or entities with which he contracts to provide physician services, or applies for
or receives training, and the Chief of Staff at each hospital where he applies for or obtains
privileges or appointments.

V1.  Within thirty (30) days of the effective date of this AGREEMENT, DOCTOR WRIGHT
shall provide a copy of this CONSENT AGREEMENT by certified mail, return receipt
requested, to the proper licensing authority of any state or jurisdiction in which he
currently holds a license to practice. DOCTOR WRIGHT further agrees to provide a copy
of this CONSENT AGREEMENT by certified mail, return receipt requested, at time of
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application to the proper licensing authority of any state in which he applies for licensure
or reinstatement of licensure. Further, DOCTOR WRIGHT shall provide this BOARD
with a copy of the return receipt as proof of notification within thirty (30) days of
receiving that return receipt.

This AGREEMENT shall remain in force for a minimum of TEN (10) years from the date of
reinstatement prior to any request for termination of said AGREEMENT. Otherwise, the above
described terms, limitations and conditions may be amended or terminated in writing at any time
upon the agreement of both parties.

If, in the discretion of the Secretary and Supervising Member of THE STATE MEDICAL
BOARD OF OHIO, DOCTOR WRIGHT appeass to have violated or breached any term or
condition of this Agreement, THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO reserves the right to
institute formal disciplinary proceedings for any and all possible violations or breaches, including
but not limited to, alleged violations of the laws of Ohio occurring before the effective date of this
Agreement.

If the Secretary and Supervising Member of the BOARD determine that there is clear and
convincing evidence that DOCTOR WRIGHT has violated any term, condition or limitation of
this CONSENT AGREEMENT, DOCTOR WRIGHT agrees that the violation, as alleged, also
constitutes clear and convincing evidence that his continued practice presents a danger of
immediate and serious harm to the public for the purposes of initiating a summary suspension
pursuant to Section 4731.22(D), Ohio Revised Code.

DOCTOR WRIGHT acknowledges that he has had an opportunity to ask questions concerning the
terms of this Agreement and that all questions asked have been answered in a satisfactory manner.

Any action initiated by the BOARD based on alleged violations of this CONSENT AGREEMENT
shall comply with the Administrative Procedure Act, Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code.

DOCTOR WRIGHT hereby releases the STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO, its members,
employees, agents, officers and representatives jointly and severally from any and all liability
arising from the within matter.

This CONSENT AGREEMENT shall be considered a public record as that term is used in Section
149.43, Ohio Revised Code. It is expressly understood that this CONSENT AGREEMENT is
subject to ratification by the BOARD prior to signature by the Secretary and Supervising Member
and shall become effective upon the last date of signature below.



Further, this information may be reported to appropriate organizations, data banks and
governmental bodies.
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LANCE GHT, M.D. THOMAS E.‘GRETTER, M.D.
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KEVIN P/ BYERS
Attorney for Dr. Wright
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DATE J DATE 7/

NE BERRY STRAIT
Assistant Attorney General
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J. ALBERT
Supervising Member

DATE
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May 14, 1997
Lance P. Wright, M.D.

123 E. Concord Dr.
Lebanon, OH 45036

Dear Doctor Wright:

In accordance with Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, you are hereby notified that the
State Medical Board of Ohio intends to determine whether or not to limit, revoke,
suspend, refuse to register or reinstate your certificate to practice medicine and surgery, or
to reprimand or place you on probation for one or more of the following reasons:

(1) On or about August 18, 1989, you entered into a minimum three (3) year
Consent Agreement with the State Medical Board of Ohio (hereafter
Board) in lieu of formal proceedings based upon your violation of Section
4731.22(B)(19), Ohio Revised Code. In the Consent Agreement, you were
required to undertake and maintain participation in an individual,
analytically oriented psychotherapy program and a specific sexual behavior
treatment program with a marital or group focus, no less than one (1) time
per month. A copy of the 1989 Consent Agreement is attached hereto and
fully incorporated herein.

(2)  On August 18, 1992, the Board granted your request for release from the
terms of your 1989 Consent Agreement.

(3)  On or about December 18, 1996, you contacted Jan Sussex, Compliance
Officer for the Board, to report that you had suffered a relapse of your
problem similar to that for which you had entered into a previous
agreement with the Board. You further reported that you had been
convicted of a fourth degree misdemeanor in Mason, Ohio.

(4)  On or about August 6, 1996, in the Mason Municipal Court, Mason, Ohio,
you pleaded no contest and were found guilty of one (1) misdemeanor
count of Public Indecency in violation of Section 533.07 (a)(3) and (4),
Ordinance of City of Mason.

The judicial finding of guilt as alleged in paragraph (4) above, individually and/or
collectively, constitutes "(a) plea of guilty to, or a judicial finding of guilt of, a
misdemeanor involving moral turpitude,” as that clause is used in Section 4731.22(B)(13),
Ohio Revised Code, to wit: Section 533.07 (a)(3) and (4), Ordinance of City of Mason.

Il 577
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Pursuant to Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code, you are hereby advised that you are
entitled to a hearing in this matter. If you wish to request such hearing, the request must
be made in writing and must be received in the offices of the State Medical Board within

thirty (30) days of the time of mailing of this notice.

You are further advised that you are entitled to appear at such hearing in person, or by
your attorney, or by such other representative as is permitted to practice before this
agency, or you may present your position, arguments, or contentions in writing, and that
at the hearing you may present evidence and examine witnesses appearing for or against

you.

In the event that there is no request for such hearing received within thirty (30) days of the
time of mailing of this notice, the State Medical Board may, in your absence and upon
consideration of this matter, determine whether or not to limit, revoke, suspend, refuse to
register or reinstate your certificate to practice medicine and surgery or to reprimand or
place you on probation.

Copies of the applicable sections are enclosed for your information.

Very truly yours,

Thomas E. Gretter, M.D. '
Secretary

TEG/bjs
Enclosures

CERTIFIED MAIL #P 152 984 676
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

duplicate mailing to:

1382 Bayshore Drive, Apt. D-1
Columbus, OH 43204

CERTIFIED MAIL # P 152 984 715
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

rev. 2/15/95




CONSENT AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
LANCE P. WRIGHT, M.D.
AND
THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO

THIS CONSENT AGREEMENT is entered into by and between LANCE P. WRIGHT,
M.D. and THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO, a state agency charged with
enforcing Chapter 4731., Ohio Revised Code.

LANCE P. WRIGHT, M.D. enters into this Agreement being fully informed
of his rights under Chapter 119., Onio Revised Code, including the
right to representation by counsel and the right to a formal adjudica-
tive hearing on the issues considered herein.

This Consent Agreement is entered into on the basis of the following
stipulations, adaissions and understandings:

A. THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO, is empowered by Section
¢731.22 (B)(19), Ohio Revised Code, to 1imit, revoke,
suspend a certificate, refuse to register Or reinstate

an applicant, or reprimand or place on probation the
holder of a certificate for inability to practice
according to acceptable and prevailing standards of care
by reason of mental illness ot physical illness,
including, but not limited to. physical deterioration
t::iladversely affects cognitive, motor, or perceptive

s s.

B. THE STATE MEDICAL BCARD OF OHIO enters into this Consent
Agreement in lieu of formal proceedings based upon the
violation of Section ¢731.22(B)(19) and expressly
reserves the right to institute formal proceedings based
upon any other violations of Chapter 4731 of the Revised
Code, whether occurring before or after the effective
date of this Agreement.

c. LANCE P. WRIGHT, M.D. is 1icensed to practice medicine
and surgery in the state of Ohio.

D. On or about September 3, 1986, DOCTOR WRIGHT pled guilty

to a charge of
1n“Calc

As part of the sentencing in this case, &
condition was entered placing DOCTOR WRIGHT on one (1)
year supervised probation and continued psychiatric
counseling.

E. The above-mentioned aisdemeanor conviction of September
3, 1986 was formally expunged from the Court’'s records
on September 27, 1988.

F. This Consent Agreement arises from acts and conduct on
the part of DOCTOR WRIGHT which have not occurred in the

line of patient care.

G. On or about September, 1987, DOCTOR WRIGHT discontinued
psychiatric counseling. .

H. on or about October 13, 1988, THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF
OHIO ordered DOCTOR WRIGHT to submit to a aental and/or
physical examination DY the authority of Section
4731.22(B)(19), Ohio Revised Code.

I. Upon completion of the BOARD ordered psychiatric
examination of DOCTOR WRIGHT, the evaluation concluded
that DOCTOR WRIGHT was able to continue to practice
pedicine at this time under the supervision of THE STATE
MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO. As part of this supervisory
situation, DOCTOR WRIGHT AGREES to seek additional BT
psychiatric and sexual behavior treatment. »»’s\
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WHEREFORE,
inafter set forth

LANCE P.

1.

in consideration of the foregoing and mutual promises here-
, and in lieu of any formal proceedings at this time,

WRIGHT, M.D. knowingly and voluntarily agrees with ThE STATE
MEDICAL BOARD OF CHIQ, t(hereinafter BOARD) to the following
probationary terms, conditions and limitations:

DOCTOR WRIGHT shall obey all federal, state and local
laws, and all rules governing the practice of medicine

in Ohio.

In the event that DOCTOR WRIGHT should leave Ohio for
three continucus months, or reside or practice outside
the State, he must notify the BOARD in writing of the
dates of departure and return. Periods of time spent
outside of Ohio will not apply to the reduction of this
seriod under the Consent Agreement.

DOCTOR WRIGHT shall submit quarterly declarations under
penalty of perijury stating whether there has been
compliance with all the conditions of this Consent
Agreement.

DOCTOR WRIGHT shall appear in person for interview
before the full BOARD or its designated representaive at
three (3) month intervals, or as otherwise requested by

the BOARD.

Within thirty (30) days of the effective date of this
Agreement, DOCTOR WRIGHT shall

1) submit to the Board for its prior approval the
name and qualifications of a psychiatrist of
his choice.

2) undertake and maintain participation in an
individual, analytically oriented psycho-
therapy program AND a specific sexual behavior
treatment program with a marital or group
focus, acceptable to the BOARD, attending each
progras no less than one (1) time per month.

DOCTOR WRICHT shall ensure that psychiatric reports are
forwarded to the Board by his treating psychiatrist on a
quarterly basis, or as otherwise directed by the Board.
In the quarterly reports to the BOARD, DOCTOR WRIGHT
shall provide documentary evidence of continuing
compliance with this program.

DOCTOR WRIGHT shall have a monitoring physician,
approved by the BOARD, who shall monitor him and provide
the BOARD with reports on the doctor’'s progress and
status. DOCTOR WRIGHT is to ensure that said reportcs
are forwarded to the BOARD on a quarterly basis. In
the event that the designated monitoring physician
becomes unable or unwilling to serve as the monitoring
physician, DOCTOR WRICHT must immediately so notify the
BOARD in writing, and make arrangements acceptable to
the BOARD for another monitoring physician as soon as

practicable.

DOCTOR WRIGHT shall comply with BOARD guidelines on
physical examinations by physicians.

DOCTOR WRIGHT shall provide all employers and the Chief

of Staff at each hospital where he has or obtains
privileges with a copy of this Consent Agreement.

nL 3t
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limitations and conditions may be amended :r
time upon the agreement of both parties.

1 remain in force for a minimum of three

st for termination of said Agreement.

If, in the discretion of the Secretary of [HE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF
OHIO., DOCTOR WRIGHT appears to have violated or breached any terms or
conditions of this Agreement, THE STATE MEDICAL BOARD OF NHIO reserves
the right to institute formal disciplinary proceedings for any and all
possible violations or breaches, including but not limited to, alleged
violations of the laws of Dhio occurring before the effective date of

this Agreement.

The above described terms,
terminated in writing at any
However, this Agreement shal
13) years prior to any reque

BOARD based on alleged vioslations of this

Any action initiated by the
ly with the Administrative Procedure Acct,

Consent Agreement shall comp
Chapter 119.., Ohio Revised Code.
TE MEDICAL BOARD OF OHIO, its

DOCTOR WRIGHT hereby releases THE STA
Members., Etmployees, Agents. Officers ard Representatives jointly and

severally from any and all liability arising from the within matter.

hall be considered a public record as that term

This CONSENT AGREEMENT s
Revised Code.

is used in Section 149.43, Ohio

The terms and conditions of this Agreement shall become effective

immediately upon the last date of signature below.

i 7%#@@72

R
LY ,
[ANCE P. WRIGHT, M.D. FENRY G. CRAMBLETT, M.D.
Secretary
o= 1 . g [ )//g )
DATE — DATE
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JOHN E. RAUCH, D.O.
Supervising Member
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DATE

C. WLING, Esquire
aistant Attorney General

gl3/59
4 DATE
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